L24000477

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Busiless Elikty Hallie)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
0.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



2024 NOV 13 FH 3: 07

Incorporating Services, Ltd.

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301

850.656.7956 Fax: 850.656.7953 www.incserv.com



ORDER FORM

TO	Florida Department of Sta	te	FROM	Melissa Moreau		
	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32303			850.656.7953	- (- -)- (2024 HOY
	corphelp@dos.myflorida.co	om			i" >∹	VOγ
	850-245-6051				KS.	$\overline{\omega}$
· .	5.000				(5 [+] -	
REQUEST	DATE 11/13/2024	PRIORITY Regular Ap	proval	OUR REF_#_(Order I	D#)
	MEDICAL LLC				L Y	47
BRANS	ERFORM THE FOLLOWING ON MEDICAL LLC (FL) attached conversion and su				:	
NOTES: \$150.00 Au	uthorized			****** . ****	•	
	FORWARDING INSTRUC NUMBER: I20050000052	TIONS:	<u> </u>			
Please bill	the above referenced accou	unt for this order.				
If you have	e any questions please cont	act me at 656-7956,				
Sincerely,						

Please bill us for your services and be sure to include our reference number on the invoice and courier package if applicable. For UCC orders, please include the thru date on the results.

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

"Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance	ce with s.605.10 Florida
Statutes.	K ROV
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the As Branson Medical LLC	rticles of Conversion is
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company	
(Enter entity type, Example: corporation, limited partner general partnership, common law or business trust, etc	
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Connecticut	
February 25, 2022 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity on	the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached a	Articles of Organization:
Branson Medical LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	<u></u> .
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2 the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization.) must be the same as late is listed therein.)
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	date will not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statut	es.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

•						
Signed th	iis 7th	day of November	20_24			
Signatur	e of Author	rized Representative of Lin	nited Liability Company:			
Signature	of Authoriz	ted Representative: Britt	any Branson Oitle: Member			
Printed N	ame: Brittany	Branson	Title: Member	_		
Signatur	e(s) on beha	If of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]			
Signature	Britta	iny Branson	Title: Member			
Printed N	ame: Brittany	Wanson	Title: Member	_		
Signature	:					
Printed N	ame:		Title:	- 	20	
Signature					724 X	
Printed N	ame:		Title:	- 13.1	40	
Sionature			Title: Title: Title:	Š	3	
Printed N	ame:		Title:	- /m: - /m:	\geq	
Clanatura	_				9	į
Printed N	 ame:		Title:	- 177	47	
Printed N	ame:		Title:	-		
				_		
	<u>a Corporatio</u> of Chairman	<u>on:</u> a. Vice Chairman, Director, o	r Officer			
		s have not been selected, an h				
If Florid:	i General Pa	ırtnership or Limited Liabi	lity Partnership			
	of one Gene		act rannersamp.			
		artnership or Limited Liabil meral Partners.	lity Limited Partnership:			
All other						
	<u>s.</u> of an author	ized person.				
Fees:						
Λ	rticles of Co	onversion:	\$25.00			
Fo	ees for Flori	da Articles of Organization:	\$125.00			
	ertified Copy ertificate of		\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)			
	crimeate of	Status.	\$5.00 (Optional)			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:			
Branson Medical LLC				
(Must contain the words "Limited Liab	oility Company, "I	"L.C.," or "LLC.")	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and street address of the	principal off	ice of the Limite	d Liability.Co	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing	Address:	<u> </u>	024 NOV 13
17921 Villa Club Way	17921 Vi	lla Club Way	-	~ ~~
Boca Raton, FL 33496	Boca Rat	on, FL 33496	SS	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registe (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)	egistered Agent, Y	ou must designate an	ent's Signatur	
The name and the Florida street address of the	ie registered a	igent are:		
Brittany Branson				
Na	ime			
17921 Villa Club Way				
Florida street address (F	.O. Box <u>NO</u>	[acceptable)		
Boca Raton	FL.	57750		
City		Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Brittany Branson
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Company.			
<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Author			
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	•	Brittany Branson	
AMDK	-	17921 Villa Club Wav	
		Boca Raton, FL 33496	
<u></u>	<u>.</u>		
		· ·	*
			
			7024 NOV 13
	-		
			<u> </u>
			مست
 -	-		
			
(Use attachment if	necessary)		
(If an effective date is list prior to or 90 calendar da	ed, the date must ys after the date of block does not meet th	e applicable statutory filing requiremen	e than five business days
ARTICLE VI: Other prov	isions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGN	NATURE:		
4	Brittany Bri	înson	
		or an authorized representativ	e of a member
This docu	ment is executed in acc	ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b),	Florida Statutes.
		tion submitted in a document to the Dep s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	partment of State
	any Branson		
		ed or printed name of signee	
	• 1	Filing Fees	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-